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Weather/Track : 1013 hPa - Dry 26 °C - Humidity 52 %

1 Thed Björk SWE MRacing - YMR Hyundai i30 N TCR 8 6 - - 128.7 1:52.128

2 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 8 6 0.971 0.971 127.6 1:53.099

3 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 7 7 0.974 0.003 127.6 1:53.102

4 Frédéric Vervisch BEL Audi Sport Team Comtoyou Audi RS3 LMS 9 8 1.071 0.097 127.5 1:53.171

5 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA Audi Sport Leopard Lukoil Team Audi RS3 LMS 10 9 1.269 0.198 127.3 1:53.267

6 Ma Qinghua CHN Boutsen Ginion Racing Honda Civic TCR 9 7 1.289 0.020 127.2 1:53.376

7 Mehdi Bennani MAR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 8 2 1.321 0.032 127.2 1:53.449

8 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 9 8 1.345 0.024 127.2 1:53.105

9 Timo Scheider AUT ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 10 7 1.734 0.389 126.7 1:53.833

10 Rob Huff GBR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 7 3 1.740 0.006 126.7 1:53.835

11 Aurélien Panis FRA Comtoyou Racing Audi RS3 LMS 10 6 1.847 0.107 126.6 1:53.782

12 Gordon Shedden GBR Audi Sport Leopard Lukoil Team Audi RS3 LMS 9 5 2.041 0.194 126.4 1:53.980

13 Yann Ehrlacher FRA ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 8 7 2.050 0.009 126.4 1:53.838

14 Zsolt David Szabo HUN Zengo Motorsport Cupra TCR 9 7 2.063 0.013 126.4 1:54.189

15 Denis Dupont BEL Audi Sport Team Comtoyou Audi RS3 LMS 9 5 2.298 0.235 126.1 1:53.963

16 Kevin Ceccon ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 10 8 2.372 0.074 126.0 1:54.500

17 Tom Coronel NLD Boutsen Ginion Racing Honda Civic TCR 10 9 2.439 0.067 126.0 1:54.352

18 Pepe Oriola ESP Campos Racing Cupra TCR 8 4 2.458 0.019 125.9 1:54.329

19 Aurélien Comte FRA DG Sport Competition Peugeot 308 TCR 10 7 2.577 0.119 125.8 1:54.558

20 Mato Homola SVK DG Sport Competition Peugeot 308 TCR 7 5 2.627 0.050 125.7 1:54.665

21 Fabrizio Giovanardi ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 9 6 2.655 0.028 125.7 1:54.398

22 Norbert Nagy HUN Zengo Motorsport Cupra TCR 9 6 2.916 0.261 125.4 1:54.450

23 John Filippi FRA Campos Racing Cupra TCR 8 4 3.143 0.227 125.2 1:55.097

24 Yvan Muller FRA MRacing - YMR Hyundai i30 N TCR 3 2 11.231 8.088 117.0 2:02.176

25 Nathanaël Berthon FRA Comtoyou Racing Audi RS3 LMS 7 5 12.277 1.046 116.0 1:56.323
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